UC Merced (9-2-2, 6-0-1) -vs- Cal Maritime (CA) (0-13-0, 0-7-0)
10/26/2024 at Vallejo, Calif. (Bodnar Field)

Date: 10/26/2024 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadium: Badnar Field UC Merced > 12
Officials: Referee, Jason Hernandez Asst. Referee, Daniel Cal Maritime (CA) 0 0 0
Bietz Ian Sullivan-Svetich Scorer, CSUM Game Day Staff
UC Merced 12 Cal Maritime (CA) 0
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
00 Jadyn Gong 1 1 1 0 90 01 Kate McGowan 0 0O 0 O 90
03 Elisa Garcia 6 5 3 0 59 04 Hayden Carter 0 0O 0 O 90
09 Yareli Hernandez 3 3 1 1 48 05 Keirra Scollard 0 0O 0 O 90
12 Preeya Singh 0 0O 0 O 50 08 Tori Ybarra 0 0O 0 O 90
19 Vivianna Bravo 2 0O 0 1 28 09 Amanda Carvalho 0 0O 0 O 90
20 Macy Max 0 0O 0 O 59 15 Ciara Kelly 0 0 0 O 90
26 Katy Flores 7 3 1 1 83 17 Erika Tam 0 0O 0 O 90
27 Kaeley Cariglio 4 2 0 O 46 21 Kaitlyn Medina 1 1 0 O 90
31 Yesenia Tijerina 7 6 1 1 48 22 Maya Sortor 0 0O 0 O 90
51 Liliana Johnson 0 0O 0 O 70 24 Ryan Wallace 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
02 Kyla Dolorfino 3 2 0 1 37 Totals 1 1 0 0 900
04 Kacey Rodriguez 1 0O 0 O 40
05 Kassidy Spiva 3 2 1 0 37
08 Alexia Alva 3 1 0 1 42 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
11 Melody Her 0 0 0 1 20 01 Kate McGowan 90:00 12 26
13 Kathryn Rocha 1 1 1 0 25 Totals 12 26
14 Giulia Salemme 8 8 3 O 42
17 Ana Centeno 0 0O 0 O 44
23 Alondra Higareda 5 4 0 1 20
35 Diana Rico 1 0 0 © 44
Totals 55 38 12 8 932
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Jadyn Gong 90:00 0 1
Totals 0 1
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
UC Merced 26 30 56 UC Merced 1 6
Cal Maritime (CA) 0 1 1 Cal Maritime (CA) 0 1 1
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
UC Merced 0 1 1 UC Merced 0 1 1
Cal Maritime (CA) 11 16 27 Cal Maritime (CA) 1 1
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
kJ/IERC GOAL by UC Merced Elisa Garcia (FIRST GOAL),
8:10 E Elisa Garcia Vivianna Bravo Assist by Vivianna Bravo
Il\J/IERC GOAL by UC Merced Elisa Garcia, Assist by Katy
9:02 E Elisa Garcia Katy Flores Flores
uc
MERC
10:42 E Kathryn Rocha GOAL by UC Merced Kathryn Rocha
uc
MERC
26:23 E Giulia Salemme GOAL by UC Merced Giulia Salemme



30:11

33:20

43:08

47:51

67:51

73:43

77:20

88:55

ucC
MERC
E

ucC
MERC
E

uC
MERC
E

ucC
MERC
E

uC
MERC
E

ucC
MERC
E

ucC
MERC
E

ucC
MERC
E

Kassidy Spiva

Jadyn Gong

Giulia Salemme

Elisa Garcia

Yesenia Tijerina

Giulia Salemme

Yareli Hernandez

Katy Flores

Melody Her

Yesenia Tijerina

Alondra Higareda

Alexia Alva

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Failed clear leads to shot from UCM 5

UC Merced Jadyn Gong PENALTY KICK GOAL,
goal number 0 for season.

GOAL by UC Merced Giulia Salemme, Assist by
Melody Her

GOAL by UC Merced Elisa Garcia, Assist by
Yesenia Tijerina

GOAL by UC Merced Yesenia Tijerina, Assist by
Alondra Higareda

GOAL by UC Merced Giulia Salemme

UC Merced Yareli Hernandez PENALTY KICK
GOAL, goal humber O for season.

GOAL by UC Merced Katy Flores, Assist by
Alexia Alva
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Play By Play

Play
Jadyn Gong at goalie for UC Merced.
Kate McGowan at goalie for Cal Maritime (CA).
Header Shot by UC Merced Elisa Garcia, High.
Offside against UC Merced.
Shot by UC Merced Yesenia Tijerina, Save (by goalie) Kate McGowan.
Offside against UC Merced.
Header Shot by UC Merced Vivianna Bravo, Blocked.
GOAL by UC Merced Elisa Garcia (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Vivianna Bravo
UC Merced 1, Cal Maritime (CA) O
GOAL by UC Merced Elisa Garcia, Assist by Katy Flores
UC Merced 2, Cal Maritime (CA) O
Offside against UC Merced.
Shot by UC Merced Yareli Hernandez, Save (by goalie) Kate McGowan.
Corner kick by UC Merced Kaeley Cariglio [10:27].
GOAL by UC Merced Kathryn Rocha
UC Merced 3, Cal Maritime (CA) O
Shot by UC Merced Elisa Garcia, Save (by goalie) Kate McGowan.
Corner kick by UC Merced Kaeley Cariglio [11:25].
Offside against UC Merced.
Offside against UC Merced.
Shot by UC Merced Katy Flores, Wide.
Corner kick by UC Merced Kaeley Cariglio [18:52].
Shot by UC Merced Kaeley Cariglio, Blocked.
Shot by UC Merced Elisa Garcia, Save (by goalie) Kate McGowan.
UC Merced substitution: Liliana Johnson for Melody Her.
UC Merced substitution: Diana Rico for Elisa Garcia.
UC Merced substitution: Ana Centeno for Kaeley Cariglio.
Shot by UC Merced Yesenia Tijerina, Save (by goalie) Kate McGowan.
Foul on Cal Maritime (CA).
Offside against UC Merced.
UC Merced substitution: Kacey Rodriguez for Preeya Singh.
UC Merced substitution: Alexia Alva for Yareli Hernandez.
UC Merced substitution: Giulia Salemme for Yesenia Tijerina.
Corner kick by UC Merced Ana Centeno [25:12].
Shot by UC Merced Alexia Alva, Team Save by Team.
Shot by UC Merced Giulia Salemme, Save (by goalie) Kate McGowan.
GOAL by UC Merced Giulia Salemme
UC Merced 4, Cal Maritime (CA) O
Shot by UC Merced Kacey Rodriguez, High.
UC Merced substitution: Kyla Dolorfino for Vivianna Bravo.
UC Merced substitution: Kassidy Spiva for Macy Max.
Shot by UC Merced Alondra Higareda, Save (by goalie) Kate McGowan.
Shot by UC Merced Giulia Salemme, Save (by goalie) Kate McGowan.
Corner kick by UC Merced Ana Centeno [29:37].
GOAL by UC Merced Kassidy Spiva
UC Merced 5, Cal Maritime (CA) O
Failed clear leads to shot from UCM 5
Offside against UC Merced.
UC Merced Jadyn Gong PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 0 for season.
UC Merced 6, Cal Maritime (CA) O
Offside against UC Merced.
Offside against UC Merced.
Offside against UC Merced.
Shot by UC Merced Kassidy Spiva, High.
Shot by UC Merced Alondra Higareda, Save (by goalie) Kate McGowan.
Shot by UC Merced Alexia Alva, High.
Shot by UC Merced Alexia Alva, Wide.



42:16 UC MERCE Shot by UC Merced Kyla Dolorfino, Save (by goalie) Kate McGowan.
43:08 UC MERCE GOAL by UC Merced Giulia Salemme, Assist by Melody Her

UC Merced 7, Cal Maritime (CA) O
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For UC Merced: #12 Preeya Singh, #13 Kathryn Rocha, #20 Macy Max, #26 Katy Flores, #27 Kaeley Cariglio, #31
45:00 UC MERCE Yesenia Tijerina, #51 Liliana Johnson, #00 Jadyn Gong, #03 Elisa Garcia, #09 Yareli Hernandez.

For Cal Maritime (CA): #15 Ciara Kelly, #17 Erika Tam, #21 Kaitlyn Medina, #22 Maya Sortor, #24 Ryan Wallace,
45:00 CAL MARI #01 Kate McGowan, #04 Hayden Carter, #05 Keirra Scollard, #08 Tori Ybarra, #09 Amanda Carvalho.

46:19 UC MERCE Shot by UC Merced Lexi Wright, Save (by goalie) Kate McGowan.
47:51 UC MERCE GOAL by UC Merced Elisa Garcia, Assist by Yesenia Tijerina

UC Merced 8, Cal Maritime (CA) O
48:26 UC MERCE Shot by UC Merced Yesenia Tijerina, Save (by goalie) Kate McGowan.
48:37 UC MERCE Shot by UC Merced Yesenia Tijerina, Wide.
50:55 UC MERCE Shot by UC Merced Kaeley Cariglio, Wide.
51:36 UC MERCE Shot by UC Merced Yareli Hernandez, Save (by goalie) Kate McGowan.
52:57 UC MERCE Shot by UC Merced Yesenia Tijerina, Save (by goalie) Kate McGowan.
53:20 UC MERCE Offside against UC Merced.
55:49 UC MERCE Shot by UC Merced Vivianna Bravo, Wide.
57:24 CAL MARI Corner kick by Cal Maritime (CA) Kaitlyn Medina [57:24].
57:44 CAL MARI Shot by Cal Maritime (CA) Kaitlyn Medina, Save (by goalie) Jadyn Gong.
58:32 UC MERCE Offside against UC Merced.
59:21 UC MERCE Shot by UC Merced Kaeley Cariglio, Save (by goalie) Kate McGowan.
- UC MERCE Foul on UC Merced.
61:50 UC MERCE Offside against UC Merced.
65:14 UC MERCE Shot by UC Merced Kaeley Cariglio, Save (by goalie) Kate McGowan.
65:45 UC MERCE Corner kick by UC Merced Ana Centeno [65:45].
-- CAL MARI Foul on Cal Maritime (CA).
67:51 UC MERCE Shot by UC Merced Yesenia Tijerina, Save (by goalie) Kate McGowan.
67:51 UC MERCE GOAL by UC Merced Yesenia Tijerina, Assist by Alondra Higareda

UC Merced 9, Cal Maritime (CA) O
68:42 UC MERCE UC Merced substitution: Giulia Salemme for Yareli Hernandez.
68:42 UC MERCE UC Merced substitution: Alexia Alva for Yesenia Tijerina.
69:26 UC MERCE Shot by UC Merced Kassidy Spiva, Save (by goalie) Kate McGowan.
70:13 UC MERCE Shot by UC Merced Giulia Salemme, Save (by goalie) Kate McGowan.

For UC Merced: #11 Melody Her, #14 Giulia Salemme, #17 Ana Centeno, #20 Macy Max, #23 Alondra Higareda, #35
70:13 UC MERCE Diana Rico, #00 Jadyn Gong, #04 Kacey Rodriguez, #05 Kassidy Spiva, #08 Alexia Alva, #02 Kyla Dolorfino.

73:43 UC MERCE GOAL by UC Merced Giulia Salemme
UC Merced 10, Cal Maritime (CA) 0
76:09 UC MERCE Shot by UC Merced Alondra Higareda, Wide.
76:18 UC MERCE UC Merced substitution: Elisa Garcia for Macy Max.
77:20 UC MERCE UC Merced Yareli Hernandez PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 0 for season.
UC Merced 11, Cal Maritime (CA) 0
77:20 UC MERCE UC Merced substitution: Katy Flores for Yareli Hernandez.
78:37 UC MERCE Offside against UC Merced.
79:04 UC MERCE Shot by UC Merced Diana Rico, Blocked.
79:28 UC MERCE Shot by UC Merced Alondra Higareda, Save (by goalie) Kate McGowan.
80:42 UC MERCE Shot by UC Merced Giulia Salemme, Save (by goalie) Kate McGowan.
81:26 UC MERCE Offside against UC Merced.
82:23 UC MERCE Shot by UC Merced Kyla Dolorfino, High.
83:32 UC MERCE Shot by UC Merced Katy Flores, Wide.
85:01 UC MERCE Shot by UC Merced Katy Flores, Wide.
86:39 UC MERCE Shot by UC Merced Giulia Salemme, Save (by goalie) Kate McGowan.
86:43 UC MERCE Shot by UC Merced Katy Flores, Blocked.
87:00 UC MERCE Shot by UC Merced Kyla Dolorfino, Save (by goalie) Kate McGowan.
88:32 UC MERCE Shot by UC Merced Katy Flores, Save (by goalie) Kate McGowan.
88:55 UC MERCE GOAL by UC Merced Katy Flores, Assist by Alexia Alva
UC Merced 12, Cal Maritime (CA) 0
89:46 UC MERCE Shot by UC Merced Katy Flores, Save (by goalie) Kate McGowan.
90:00 UC MERCE Shot by UC Merced Alondra Higareda, Save (by goalie) Kate McGowan.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].



